
                  STATE OF CALIFORNIA            B I D   S U M M A R Y           DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          BID211 
                                                                                                                       PAGE  1 
    BID OPENING DATE    04/16/13                    IN TEHAMA COUNTY AT AND NEAR PAYNES                                04/19/13 
    CONTRACT NUMBER     02-4E9704                   CREEK FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF MANTON                       CONTRACT CODE 'D ' 
    LOCATION            02-TEH-36-55.2/67.5         ROAD TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF LATKA ROAD                       19 CONTRACT ITEMS 
 
 
                                                    ASPHALT RUBBER SEAL COAT                  FEDERAL AID  STP-P036-(094)E 
 
 
 
             DB GOALS:   DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE -  5.0% 
PROPOSALS ISSUED   13    FUND TOTAL                     0                         TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS     49 
 
NUMBER OF BIDDERS  4    ENGINEERS EST      1,234,990.00  AMOUNT UNDER        178,333.00        PERCENT UNDER EST 14.44 
 
              BID RANK       BID TOTAL   BIDDER ID         BIDDER INFORMATION  (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) 
              --------      -----------  ---------         ------------------------------------------------- 
 
                  1         1,056,657.00    2              VSS INTERNATIONAL INC                 916 373-1500 
                                                                                                 00293727 
                                                           P O BOX 981330                    FAX 916 373-0183 
                                                           WEST SACRAMENTO CA  95798 
 
                  2         1,088,007.00    3              SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC        775 355-0420 
                                                                                                 00593393 
                                                           P O BOX 50760                     FAX 775 355-0535 
                                                           SPARKS NV  89435 
 
                  3         1,503,622.00    4              INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC         775 358-1355 
                                                                                                 00462443 
                                                           P O BOX 1841                      FAX 775 355-3458 
                                                           SPARKS NV  89432 
 
                  4         1,083,320.00    1              NORTHWEST PAVING                      530 246-4388 
                                        (IRREGULAR)                                              00822126 
                                                           8115 SECLUDED VALLEY DRIVE        FAX 530 246-4109 
                                                           REDDING CA  96001 



         02-4E9704                                                                                                BID211 
         02-TEH-36-5                S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  2 
         04/16/13                                                                                                 04/19/13 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   02     APPLY-A-LINE                                                 ITEMS 1, 6, 14, 15, 16 
          19652 N HIRSCH CT 
          ANDERSON CA  96007 
 
          STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY                                     ITEM 2 
          130 GROBRIC COURT 
          FAIRFIELD CA  94533 



         02-4E9704                                                                                                BID211 
         02-TEH-36-5                S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  3 
         04/16/13                                                                                                 04/19/13 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   03     AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS                                    ASPHALT RUBBER BINDER (WMA ADDITIVE) 
          MODESTO CA 
 
          AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS                                    ASPHALT RUBBER BINDER, SCREENINGS (HOT APPLIED) 
          MODESTO CA 
 
          AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS                                    FLUSH COAT CRUMB RUBBER R18 MOD, AND LOMA ADDITIVE 
          MODEST CA 
 
          BASILIO LEAL TRUCKING                                        TRUCKING 
          SHASTA LAKE CA 
 
          S T RHODES CONSTRUCTION                                      TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS 
          REDDING CA 
 
          SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS                                      REMOVE THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS, THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS 
          LOOMIS CA 
 
          SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS                                      THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE, THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE 2 COAT 
          LOOMIS CA 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   04     APPLY A LINE INC                                             ITEMS 1, 6 AND 14 THRU 16 
          ANDERSON CA 
 
          S T RHOADS CONSTRUCTION INC                                  ITEMS 2, 3, 5 
          REDDING CA 



         02-4E9704                                                                                                BID211 
         02-TEH-36-5                S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  4 
         04/16/13                                                                                                 04/19/13 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   01     APPLY A LINE                                                 ITEMS 1, 6, 14 THRU 16 
          ANDERSON CA 
 
          ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION                                      ITEMS 2, 3, 5, 13 
          REDDING CA 



         02-4E9704                                                                                                BID211 
         02-TEH-36-5                C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R                 PAGE  5 
         04/16/13                                                                                                 04/19/13 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    ITEM      ITEM                                                   UNIT OF     ESTIMATED 
     NO.      CODE                  ITEM DESCRIPTION                 MEASURE     QUANTITY          BID              AMOUNT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
      1     070030      LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN                           LS     LUMP SUM            1,500.00         1,500.00 
      2     120090      CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                        LS     LUMP SUM            2,050.00         2,050.00 
      3     120100      TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                         LS     LUMP SUM           32,500.00        32,500.00 
      4     130100      JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                            LS     LUMP SUM            1,000.00         1,000.00 
      5     130200      PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM        LS     LUMP SUM            2,500.00         2,500.00 
      6     150715      REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING          SQFT        360               12.00         4,320.00 
      7     370001      SAND COVER (SEAL)                              TON         490               55.00        26,950.00 
      8     370120      ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER                          TON         410              910.00       373,100.00 
      9     000001      ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM                      LS     LUMP SUM                 .00             0.00 
     10     000002      ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM                      LS     LUMP SUM                 .00             0.00 
     11     000003      ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM                      LS     LUMP SUM                 .00             0.00 
     12     374004      ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FLUSH COAT)                TON          61              700.00        42,700.00 
     13     375030      SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)                       TON       3,780               90.00       340,200.00 
     14     840515      THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                 SQFT        810                8.30         6,723.00 
     15     840560      THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE                   LF      130,000                 .21        27,300.00 
                        (SPRAYABLE) 
     16     025191      THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE                   LF       63,100                 .44        27,764.00 
                        (SPRAYABLE 2-COAT) 
     17     025541      ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (TYPE II),               TON          50            1,283.00        64,150.00 
                        WMA ADDITIVE 
     18     025542      CRUMB RUBBER R18 MODIFIED BINDER               TON          50            1,000.00        50,000.00 
     19     025543      CRUMB RUBBER R18 MODIFIED BINDER,              TON          49            1,100.00        53,900.00 
                        WMA ADDITIVE 
 
                                                                                                 TOTAL         1,056,657.00 



         02-4E9704                                                                                                BID211 
         02-TEH-36-5                S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  6 
         04/16/13                                                                                                 04/19/13 
 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
ITEM|            SECOND             |            THIRD              |            FOURTH 
    |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
  1 |         1,400.00       1400.00|         1,400.00       1400.00|         2,500.00       2500.00 
  2 |         3,500.00       3500.00|         3,500.00       3500.00|         5,000.00       5000.00 
  3 |       143,326.00     143326.00|        95,000.00      95000.00|       185,316.00     185316.00 
  4 |           500.00        500.00|         2,150.00       2150.00|         1,500.00       1500.00 
  5 |           650.00        650.00|         1,200.00       1200.00|         2,500.00       2500.00 
  6 |            10.00       3600.00|            11.50       4140.00|            11.50       4140.00 
  7 |            20.00       9800.00|            20.00       9800.00|            36.00      17640.00 
  8 |           805.00     330050.00|         1,200.00     492000.00|           955.00     391550.00 
  9 |              .00          0.00|              .00          0.00|        86,600.00      86600.00 
 10 |              .00          0.00|              .00          0.00|        43,200.00      43200.00 
 11 |              .00          0.00|              .00          0.00|        43,912.00      43912.00 
 12 |           626.00      38186.00|           850.00      51850.00|           720.00      43920.00 
 13 |            95.00     359100.00|           160.00     604800.00|            52.00     196560.00 
 14 |             3.50       2835.00|             8.00       6480.00|             8.00       6480.00 
 15 |              .25      32500.00|              .20      26000.00|              .20      26000.00 
 16 |              .35      22085.00|              .42      26502.00|              .42      26502.00 
 17 |           805.00      40250.00|         1,200.00      60000.00|              .00          0.00 
 18 |         1,000.00      50000.00|         1,200.00      60000.00|              .00          0.00 
 19 |         1,025.00      50225.00|         1,200.00      58800.00|              .00          0.00 
 
TOT                    1,088,007.00                   1,503,622.00                   1,083,320.00 


